1
LJA Series Safety Limit Switches
(unit: mm)
40 60.4
129.8
The above photo shows the roller lever
type switch.
For details about dimensions, see

• Pre-wire cable.
• Wide operating temperature range. (~25 to +70˚C)
ORDER GUIDE
Actuator type Cable length Catalog listing
Roller plunger 1m LJM-B502
3m LJM-B5023
Roller lever 1m LJM-B515
3m LJM-B5153
INTERNAL SWITCH
The internal switch of the LJM Series has the N.C./N.O. electri-
cally independent contact (Zb) structure.
Additionally, the contact forced open structure is used to forcibly

• Compact size.
• Wide operating temperature range. (~25 to +70˚C)
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Actuator type
Internal switch
mechanism
Contact type
method
Catalog listing
Roller lever Snap action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P118H29
Slow action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P518H29
Adjustable roller lever Snap action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P145H29
Slow action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P545H29
No lever Slow action N.C. 2 LJK-P701H29
Roller plunger Snap action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P102H29
Slow action
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJK-P502H29
Slow action N.C. 2 LJK-P702H29
•Optional roller lever (Specially designed for LJK Series)
Actuator type (material) Catalog listing
Roller lever (plastic) LJK-Y18
Adjustable roller lever (plastic) LJK-Y45
click
(unit: mm)
12
INTERNAL SWITCH
•Snap action type
As shown in the above Fig., the cam forcibly pushes up the N.C.

• contact forced open mechanism provided. (N.C. contact only)
• High sealing ability. (IP67)
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Contact type Catalog listing
N.C. 1+N.O. 2 LJS-A502
N.C. 2+N.O. 1 LJS-A702
•Tongued key
Shape Catalog listing
Straight type LJS-Z01
Right angle type LJS-Z02
Adjustable type LJS-Z03
INTERNAL SWITCH
The internal switch of the LJS-A Series has the N.C./N.O. elec-
trically independent contact (Zb) structure.
Additionally, the contact forced open structure is used to forcibly
open the contact (N.C. contact only) even if the contact is fused
accidentally.
As the switch is pushed in, the contact is opened forcibly.
click
(unit: mm)
18
PERFORMANCE
Standards
Conformed standards
Product related: IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
Machine related: IEC 60204-1, EN 60204-1, EN 1088
Approved standards UL/CSA
Structure Protective structure IP67 (IEC 60529)
Electrical shock protection class I (IEC 60536)
Contamination degree of
operating environment Contamination degree 3
Electrical
performance
Electrical rating See separate Table 1.
Rated energizing current (Ith) 10A
Short-circuit protective device Breaking fuse 10A type gG (gl)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 500V IEC 60947-1, 300V UL508
Conditional rated
short-circuit current
1,000A
Rated impulse withstanding
voltage (Uimp) 6,000V
Mechanical
performance
Impact resistance 100m/s2 (11ms) IEC 60068-2-27
Vibration resistance 50m/s2 (10 to 500Hz) IEC 60068-2-6
Minimum operating speed 0.01m/s
Maximum operating speed 0.5m/s
Life Mechanical life 1,000,000 operations or more
Electrical life 500,000 operations or more
Environmental
conditions
Operating temperature
range
~25 to +70˚C (No freezing allowed.)
Storage temperature range ~40 to +70˚C
Operating humidity range 85%RH or less
Recommended
tightening torque
Body 5 to 6N-m (M5 hexagon socket head cap bolt)
Cover
2.7 to 3.0N-m (M5 flat fillister head screw)
1.3 to 1.7N-m (M4 flat fillister head screw)
Terminal 0.8N-m (M3 binding machine screw)
• Installation Instructions No.: CP-UM-5282E
•Table 1. Electrical rating
AC-15: A300 (Ue=240V, Ie=3A or Ue=120V, Ie=6A)
DC-13: Q300 (Ue=250V, Ie=0.27A or Ue=125V, Ie=0.55A)
Category used AC-15: Solenoid load
DC-13: Solenoid load
Ue: Rated operating voltage
Ie: Rated operating current

(No grounding line connection required.)
• Wide operating temperature range. (~25 to +70˚C)
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Contact type Catalog listing
N.C. 1+N.O. 1 LJS-PA592
N.C. 2 LJS-PA792
•Tongued key
Shape Catalog listing
Straight type LJS-Z11
Right angle type LJS-Z12
Adjustable type LJS-Z13
INTERNAL SWITCH
The internal switch of the LJS-PA Series has the N.C./N.O.
electrically independent contact (Zb) structure.
Additionally, the contact forced open structure is used to forcibly
open the contact (N.C. contact only) even if the contact is fused
accidentally.
As the switch is pushed in, the contact is opened forcibly.
click
(unit: mm)
22
PERFORMANCE
Standards
Conformed standards
Product related: IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
Machine related: IEC 60204-1, EN 60204-1, EN 1088
Approved standards UL/CSA
Structure Protective structure IP67 (JIS C 0920) (IEC 60529)
Electrical shock protection class II (IEC 60536)
Internal switch Slow action
Electrical
performance
Electrical rating See separate Table 1.
Rated energizing current (Ith) 10A
Short-circuit protective device Breaking fuse 10A type gG (gl)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 500V IEC 60947-1, 300V UL/CSA
Conditional rated
short-circuit current
1,000A
Rated impulse withstanding
voltage (Uimp)
6,000V
Mechanical
performance
Impact resistance 100m/s2 (11ms) IEC 60068-2-27
Vibration resistance 50m/s2 (10 to 500Hz) IEC 60068-2-6
Tongued key operating speed 0.01m/s to 0.5m/s
Mechanical operation
frequency
10 operations/min.
Life Mechanical life 1,000,000 operations or more
Electrical life 400,000 operations or more
Environmental
conditions
Operating temperature
range
~25 to +70˚C (No freezing allowed.)
Operating humidity range 85% RH or less
Recommended
tightening torque
Body 0.49 to 0.69N-m (M4 screw)
Terminal 0.8N-m (M3.5 binding machine screw)
Cover 0.5N-m (M3 round head screw)
Head 0.5N-m (M3 round head screw)
• Installation Instructions No.: CP-UM-5215E
•Table 1. Electrical rating
AC-15: A300
(Ue=240V, Ie=3A or Ue=120V, Ie=6A)
DC-13: Q300
(Ue=250V, Ie=0.27A or Ue=125V, Ie=0.55A)
Category used AC-15: Solenoid load
DC-13: Solenoid load

For safety doors of above machines and systems
• Fence opening of engine machining, welding, and assembly lines
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Cable length Contact type Catalog listing
1m
N.C. 1+N.O. 1
LJH-D11
3m LJH-D13
5m LJH-D15
1m
N.C. 2
LJH-D21
3m LJH-D23
5m LJH-D25
•Tongued key
Shape Catalog listing
Straight type LJH-X1
L type LJH-X2

• Safety interlock switch made of die-cast.
• Indicator provided as standard accessory.
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Contact type Lock method Catalog listing
N.C. 2+
N.O. 1 Locked when solenoid
is not energized.
LJS-E7312
N.C. 1+
N.O. 2
LJS-E5312
N.C. 2+
N.O. 1 Locked when solenoid
is energized.
LJS-E7512
N.C. 1+
N.O. 2
LJS-E5512
•Tongued key
Shape Catalog listing
Straight type LJS-Z01
Right angle type LJS-Z02
Adjustable type LJS-Z03
click
32
INTERNAL SWITCH
The internal switch of the LJS-E Series has the N.C./N.O. elec-
trically independent contact (Zb) structure.
Additionally, the contact forced open structure is used to forcibly
open the contact (N.C. contact only) even if the contact is fused
accidentally.
As the switch is pushed in, the contact is opened forcibly.
PERFORMANCE
Catalog listing LJS-E 312 LJS-E 512
Standards
Conformed standards
Product related: IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
Machine related: IEC 60204-1, EN 60204-1, EN 1088
Approved standards UL/CSA
Structure Protective structure IP67 (JIS C 0920), (IEC 60529)
Electrical shock protection class I (IEC 60536)
Internal switch Slow action
Lock method Locked when the solenoid is not energized. Locked when the solenoid is energized.
Electrical
performance
Body
Electrical rating
AC-15: 24/48V 6A
DC-13: 24/48V 0.55A
Rated energizing current (Ith) 6A
Short-circuit protective device Breaking fuse 10A type gG (gl)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 500V IEC 60947-1, 300V UL 508/CSA
Conditional rated
short-circuit current
1,000A
Rated impulse withstanding
voltage (Uimp)
4,000V
Solenoid coil Load factor 100%
Rated insulation voltage AC/DC 24V
Allowable voltage
variation range
~20%, +10%
Electrical life Average life: 20,000hrs.
Power consumption Rush: 10VA, Retention: 10VA
LED indicator Rated insulation voltage 50V
Rated current 7mA (1 unit)
Rated voltage AC/DC 24/48V

• Double-insulation structure with plastic housing.
(No grounding line connection required.)
ORDER GUIDE
•Body
Contact type Lock method Catalog listing
N.C. 2
Locked when solenoid
is not energized.
LJS-TE7312
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJS-TE5312
N.C. 2
Locked when solenoid
is energized.
LJS-TE7512
N.C. 1+
N.O. 1
LJS-TE5512
•Tongued key
Shape Catalog listing
Straight type LJS-Z11
Right angle type LJS-Z12
Adjustable type LJS-Z13
INTERNAL SWITCH
The internal switch of the LJS-TE Series has the N.C./N.O.
electrically independent contact (Zb) structure.
Additionally, the contact forced open structure is used to forcibly
open the contact (N.C. contact only) even if the contact is fused
accidentally.
As the switch is pushed in, the contact is opened forcibly.
click
38
PERFORMANCE
Catalog listing LJS-TE 312 LJS-TE 512
Standards
Conformed standards
Product related: IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
Machine related: IEC 60204-1, EN 60204-1, EN 1088
Approved standards UL/CSA
Structure Protective structure IP67 (JIS C 0920), (IEC 60529)
Electrical shock protection class II (IEC 60536)
Internal switch Slow action
Lock method Locked when solenoid is not energized. Locked when solenoid is energized.
Electrical
performance
Body
Electrical rating (Note)
AC-15: B300 (Ue=240V, Ie=1.5A or Ue=120V, e=3A)
DC-13: Q300 (Ue=250V, Ie=0.27A or Ue=125V, Ie=0.55A)
Rated energizing current (Ith) 6A
Short-circuit protective